PUBLIC LANDS AND RECREATION COMMISSION

MEETS REGULARLY ON THE FIRST THURSDAY OF EACH MONTH

Posting Information: 700 W. Beale St. Kingman

AGENDA & NOTICE OF HEARING
MOHAVE COUNTY PUBLIC LANDS AND RECREATION COMMISSION
JANUARY 2, 2025
700 WEST BEALE STREET
KINGMAN, ARIZONA
10:00 A.M.

PURPOSE: The Mohave County Public Lands and Recreation Commission shall function as an advisory organization regarding the United States Department of the Interior – Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Kingman Travel Management Plan and the planning, installation, use, promotion, and regulation of renewable energy projects on public and private lands within Mohave County."

Pursuant to A.R.S. §38-431.02(H), the public will have physical access to the meeting place fifteen (15) minutes prior to the meeting.

Mohave County Public Lands and Recreation Commission members will attend in person or via telephone conference calls.

MEMBERS

Travis Lingenfelter, Chairman, District 1 Supervisor; Dale Barlow, District 1 Commissioner; Robert (Bob) Smith, Vice-Chair, District 2 Commissioner; David Diaz, District 3 Commissioner; William (Don) Martin, District 4 Commissioner; Steve Latoski, Public Works Director; Ting-Wei Chavez, Deputy County Attorney; Jeanne Kentch, Mohave County Assessor; Scott Holtry, Development Services Director; Jeremy Palmer, Parks Administrator; and Erin Shrecengost, Administrative Services Director.

Public Lands and Recreation Commission meetings are held in the Mohave County Administration Building. We ask that persons attending the meetings remember that the Administrative Building Campus is a tobacco-free area. Only bottled water, no food or soda, is allowed in the Auditorium where the meetings are held.

THE PUBLIC LANDS AND RECREATION COMMISSION MAY, BY MOTION, RECESS INTO EXECUTIVE SESSION TO RECEIVE LEGAL ADVICE FROM THE BOARD'S ATTORNEY(S) ON ANY ITEM CONTAINED IN THIS AGENDA PURSUANT TO ARS 38-431.03 (A) (3).

REGULAR AGENDA

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Presentation by Jennifer Fielder, Chief Executive Officer, American Lands Council: update regarding the federal lawsuit that Mohave County is one of the plaintiffs in regarding the Baaj Nwaavjo I'tah Kukveni National Monument; as well as the agenda the American Lands Council has to take back control of our BLM lands to the states.
- 5. Commissioner comments and request for agenda items for next meeting.

ADJOURNMENT

According to the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), Mohave County endeavors to ensure the accessibility of all its programs, facilities, and services to all persons with disabilities. If you need accommodation for this meeting, please contact the Clerk of the Board's office at Department at (928) 753-0731.